Saint Anselm (2-2, 1-0 NE-10) -vs- Pace University (2-2, 1-1 NE-10)

11/25/03 at Goldstein Ath. Center, Pleasantville, NY

Date: 11/25/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 300 Safnt Aniselm o
Site: Goldstein Ath. Center, Pleasantville, NY Pace University 27 27 54
Referees: Michelle St. Pierre, Donna Lattarulo, Mara Wager
Saint Anselm 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Katherine Levane * 37 5-20 1-1 2-2 5-8 13 4 0 3 2 1 13
12 Molly Dullea * 40 4-13 1-3 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 0 10
33 Jen Carson * 12 3-6 0-0 3-4 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 2 9
02 Lanna Martin * 24 1-4 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 5
11  Jennifer Reddish * 24 1-5 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 2 4
22 Rae. Decastro-Cain 23 3-14 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 4 1 4 1 2 11
14 Nia Lokitis 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
24  Christina Buckley 22 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0
13 Emerald Russell 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-68 4-8 15-20 17-29 46 18 9 11 3 10 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-40 17.50 % 0-1 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %
Second Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-7 57.14 % 8-12 66.67 %
Total 19-68 27.9 % 4-8 50.0 % 15-20 75.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-04:51
Pace University 54
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Andrea Padelsky * 38 5-17 3-8 2-2 1-0 1 2 4 5 2 1 15
13 Jen Kauffman * 38 2-6 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 6
30 Hannah Sheppard * 22  2-7 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 0 4
42  Jauna Andrews * 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 0 1 1 0 4
45  Ashley Wallace * 17 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-8 ] 5 1 3 0 0 3
31 Melissa Liverpool 18 2-11 0-2 6-8 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 1 10
03 Nicola Mignott 21  3-5 0-0 1-4 5-8 13 2 0 2 6 0 7
33 Andrea Burch 11 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Marta And.-Winchell 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-57 3-13 13-20 13-35 48 16 14 18 9 2 54
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-26 34.62 % 1-6 16.67 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 10-31 32.26 % 2-7 28.57 % 5-10 50.00 %
Total 19-57 33.3% 3-13 23.1% 13-20 65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 11 2nd-

18:11

Fast Break Points: O



Saint Anselm 21

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Katherine Levane 18 1-11 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 2 0 1 1 1 2
12  Molly Dullea 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 (0] 1 1 0 0 2
33 Jen Carson 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 4
2 Lanna Martin 17 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Jennifer Reddish 16 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
22 Rae. Decastro-Cain 15 3-12 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 8
14  Nia Lokitis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
24  Christina Buckley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
13  Emerald Russell 3 0-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0] 0 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-40 0-1 7-8 13-14 27 8 1 6 2 5 21
17.5% 0.0% 87.5%
Pace University 27
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Andrea Padelsky 18 2-8 1-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 2 1 1 7
13  Jen Kauffman 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 4
30 Hannah Sheppard 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
42  Jauna Andrews 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 1 0 4
45 Ashley Wallace 12 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-6 7 3 1 3 0 0 1
31  Melissa Liverpool 6 1-4 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 0 2 3 0 1 7
3 Nicola Mignott 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 4 0 2
33  Andrea Burch 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11  Marta And.-Winchell 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-26 1-6 8-10 5-20 25 7 8 10 6 2 27
34.6 % 16.7 % 80.0 %



Saint Anselm 36

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Katherine Levane 19 4-9 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 1 0 11
12  Molly Dullea 20 3-8 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 8
33 Jen Carson 8 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
2 Lanna Martin 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 3
11 Jennifer Reddish 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
22 Rae. Decastro-Cain 8 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 3 1 3 0 1 3
14 Nia Lokitis 12 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
24  Christina Buckley 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0
13  Emerald Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 4-7 8-12 4-15 19 10 8 5 1 5 36
42.9 % 57.1 % 66.7 %
Pace University 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Andrea Padelsky 20 3-9 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 3 1 0 8
13 Jen Kauffman 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
30 Hannah Sheppard 17 2-6 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 4
42  Jauna Andrews 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
45  Ashley Wallace 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
31 Melissa Liverpool 12 1-7 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 3
3 Nicola Mignott 9 2-2 0-0 1-4 3-5 8 1 0 1 2 0 5
33 Andrea Burch 7 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
11  Marta And.-Winchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-31 2-7 5-10 8-15 23 9 6 8 3 o 27

32.3 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: Saint Anselm

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace University

GOOD JUMPER by REDDISH,JENNIFER

REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY

FOUL by CARSON,JEN

MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE

FOUL by CARSON,JEN

MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE

GOOD LAYUP by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by DULLEA,MOLLY

STEAL by LEVANE,KATHERINE
MISS LAYUP by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

STEAL by REDDISH,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by MARTIN,LANNA
GOOD FT by MARTIN,LANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,LANNA
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,LANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,LANNA
REBOUND OFF by LEVANE,KATHERINE
MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by REDDISH,JENNIFER

FOUL by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

MISS LAYUP by DULLEA,MOLLY

STEAL by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

19:50
19:22
19:13
19:11
18:53

18:43
18:39
18:28
18:15

17:47

17:39
17:20
17:18
17:14
17:14

17:02

16:38
16:25
16:23
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:07

15:52
15:48
15:40
15:36
15:36
15:28
15:02

14:58
14:40
14:40
14:40
14:19
14:19
14:08
14:06
13:52

2-0

2-2

4-2

4-5

5-5
6-5

6-7

6-8
6-9

V2

V2

H1

Vi

H1

H2
H3

MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA

GOOD JUMPER by KAUFFMAN,JEN
ASSIST by PADELSKY,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

TURNOVER by WALLACE,ASHLEY

BLOCK by PADELSKY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA
ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JEN

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
TURNOVER by PADELSKY,ANDREA

FOUL by PADELSKY,ANDREA

MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA

BLOCK by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
GOOD JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

GOOD FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
GOOD FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

BLOCK by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

REBOUND DEF by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA



FOUL by LEVANE,KATHERINE 13:29

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:29
13:24 TURNOVER by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
MISS 3PTR by REDDISH,JENNIFER 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
12:54 6-11 H5 GOOD LAYUP by MIGNOTT,NICOLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

GOOD LAYUP by DULLEA,MOLLY(in the paint) 12:31 8-11 H3

12:13 MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
BLOCK by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 12:13

-- REBOUND OFF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

12:07 MISS JUMPER by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LANNA --
TURNOVER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 11:54

11:53 STEAL by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
FOUL by MARTIN,LANNA 11:49

11:49 8-12 H4 GOOD FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
11:49 8-13 H5 GOOD FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

TURNOVER by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA 11:41
11:28 MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,ASHLEY
BLOCK by LEVANE,KATHERINE 11:28
-- REBOUND OFF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
FOUL by LEVANE,KATHERINE 11:25
11:25 8-14 H6 GOOD FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY
11:25 MISS FT by WALLACE,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by PADELSKY,ANDREA
11:22 TURNOVER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
TURNOVER by MARTIN,LANNA 11:10
11:09 STEAL by PADELSKY,ANDREA
10:51 TURNOVER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
STEAL by CARSON,JEN 10:49
10:33 FOUL by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
GOOD FT by CARSON,JEN 10:33 9-14 H5
GOOD FT by CARSON,JEN 10:32 10-14 HA4
10:06 MISS JUMPER by -WINCHELL,MARTA AND
REBOUND DEF by DULLEA,MOLLY --
09:55 FOUL by ANDREWS,JAUNA
GOOD FT by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 09:55 11-14 H3
GOOD FT by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 09:53 12-14 H2
09:43 MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JEN --
MISS LAYUP by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 09:30
REBOUND OFF by CARSON,JEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,JEN(in the paint) 09:15 14-14
09:10 MISS JUMPER by -WINCHELL,MARTA AND
REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JEN --
TURNOVER by CARSON,JEN 09:06
09:04 MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by CARSON,JEN 08:55

08:55 14-15 H1 GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA
08:55 14-16 H2 GOOD FT by PADELSKY,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
08:31 FOUL by WALLACE,ASHLEY
08:31 TURNOVER by WALLACE,ASHLEY
08:16 FOUL by WALLACE,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE 08:11
08:11 BLOCK by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JEN
07:59 MISS JUMPER by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --



GOOD LAYUP by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE(in the paint) 07:52 16-16

07:39 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,JAUNA
REBOUND DEF by REDDISH,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY 07:30
REBOUND OFF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
07:02 MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY 06:43
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
06:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:32 TURNOVER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
STEAL by RUSSELL,EMERALD 06:31
MISS LAYUP by REDDISH,JENNIFER 06:28
06:28 BLOCK by ANDREWS,JAUNA

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
06:20 16-18 H2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by PADELSKY,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by KAUFFMAN,JEN
05:39 MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
05:32 MISS 3PTR by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LANNA --
MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 05:12
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,EMERALD --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,EMERALD 05:07
REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,EMERALD --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,EMERALD 04:57
04:57 BLOCK by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

REBOUND OFF by RUSSELL,EMERALD --
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,EMERALD 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
04:43 16-20 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JEN

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,LANNA 04:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

FOUL by REDDISH,JENNIFER 04:19

04:19 16-21 HS5 GOOD FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

04:19 MISS FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE --
MISS LAYUP by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 03:52
REBOUND OFF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE(in the paint) 03:48 18-21 H3

03:29 18-23 H5 GOOD JUMPER by KAUFFMAN,JEN
-- ASSIST by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

TURNOVER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 03:17
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:15
03:08 MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 02:56
REBOUND OFF by REDDISH,JENNIFER --
MISS JUMPER by REDDISH,JENNIFER 02:37
REBOUND OFF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --
MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
02:17 18-25 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,ANDREA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLACE,ASHLEY
GOOD LAYUP by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE(in the paint) 01:47 20-25 H5
01:33 MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by DULLEA,MOLLY --



MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

TURNOVER by DULLEA,MOLLY

MISS JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE
REBOUND OFF by REDDISH,JENNIFER

MISS FT by REDDISH,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by REDDISH,JENNIFER

01:25
01:11
01:11
00:49
00:24

00:10

00:06
00:06

00:06

20-27

21-27

H7

H 6

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,ANDREA
FOUL by WALLACE,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by WALLACE,ASHLEY

GOOD JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JEN

FOUL by ANDREWS,JAUNA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Anselm Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pace University
19:44 MISS JUMPER by KAUFFMAN,JEN
REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JEN -
MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE 19:27
19:27 BLOCK by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
19:11 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE -
MISS JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY 19:00
- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,JAUNA
18:48 21-29 H8 GOOD JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
MISS LAYUP by CARSON,JEN 18:22
- REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
18:11 21-32 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA
== ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JEN
GOOD 3PTR by DULLEA,MOLLY 17:54 24-32 H8
ASSIST by MARTIN,LANNA -
17:36 MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
17:32 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:30 TURNOVER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
STEAL by REDDISH,JENNIFER 17:29
GOOD JUMPER by LEVANE,KATHERINE 17:22 26-32 HE6
ASSIST by DULLEA,MOLLY -
16:57 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
16:37 FOUL by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
MISS 3PTR by DULLEA,MOLLY 16:36
- REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
16:20 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,JAUNA
BLOCK by LEVANE,KATHERINE 16:20
REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA -
16:10 FOUL by ANDREWS,JAUNA
GOOD FT by CARSON,JEN 16:10 27-32 H5
MISS FT by CARSON,JEN 16:10
REBOUND OFF by LEVANE,KATHERINE -
GOOD LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE(in the paint) 16:06 29-32 H3
15:52 MISS JUMPER by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
- REBOUND OFF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
FOUL by REDDISH,JENNIFER 15:48
15:48 MISS FT by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:48 29-33 H4 GOOD FT by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
GOOD JUMPER by CARSON,JEN 15:30 31-33 H2



STEAL by CARSON,JEN
MISS JUMPER by CARSON,JEN

FOUL by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by DULLEA,MOLLY

FOUL by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

MISS FT by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
FOUL by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

REBOUND DEF by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA
GOOD JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY
ASSIST by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by LOKITIS,NIA
MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

FOUL by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE

GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,JEN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA

FOUL by LEVANE,KATHERINE

GOOD FT by LEVANE,KATHERINE
GOOD FT by LEVANE,KATHERINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by LEVANE,KATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by CARSON,JEN

MISS LAYUP by CARSON,JEN

MISS JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY
REBOUND OFF by CARSON,JEN
GOOD 3PTR by LOKITIS,NIA
ASSIST by BUCKLEY,CHRISTINA

STEAL by LOKITIS,NIA

MISS JUMPER by DULLEA,MOLLY
REBOUND OFF by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
GOOD JUMPER by LOKITIS,NIA

ASSIST by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE
FOUL by LOKITIS,NIA

31-36

32-36

34-36

34-37

36-37

36-39

36-40

37-40

38-40
38-42

38-44

41-44

43-44

43-45

H5

H 4

H2

H3

H1

H3

H4

H3

H2
H 4

H 6

H3

H1

H2

TURNOVER by KAUFFMAN,JEN

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by BURCH,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA

ASSIST by KAUFFMAN,JEN
FOUL by WALLACE,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JEN

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,ANDREA

GOOD FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
MISS FT by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,ANDREA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PADELSKY,ANDREA

GOOD FT by BURCH,ANDREA

FOUL by ANDREWS,JAUNA

GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BURCH,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

FOUL by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA

REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
GOOD LAYUP by SHEPPARD,HANNAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by KAUFFMAN,JEN

GOOD FT by KAUFFMAN,JEN



09:00 43-46 H3 GOOD FT by KAUFFMAN,JEN

FOUL by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 08:46
TURNOVER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 08:46
08:22 MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
08:13 MISS JUMPER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
REBOUND DEF by DULLEA,MOLLY --
GOOD LAYUP by DULLEA,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:03 45-46 H1
FOUL by MARTIN,LANNA 07:48
07:48 MISS FT by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:33
GOOD 3PTR by LEVANE,KATHERINE 07:24 48-46 V2
ASSIST by MARTIN,LANNA --
06:59 MISS 3PTR by KAUFFMAN,JEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
06:54 TURNOVER by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
STEAL by MARTIN,LANNA 06:54
MISS 3PTR by LOKITIS,NIA 06:40
06:40 BLOCK by PADELSKY,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by LOKITIS,NIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,LANNA 06:34 51-46 V5
ASSIST by LOKITIS,NIA --
06:24 TURNOVER by PADELSKY,ANDREA
06:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE 06:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
05:53 MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,LANNA --
MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,ASHLEY
05:08 MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by LEVANE,KATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE(in the paint) 04:51 53-46 V7
04:34 53-48 V5 GOOD LAYUP by WALLACE,ASHLEY(in the paint)
04:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
03:51 FOUL by ANDREWS,JAUNA
03:51 TURNOVER by ANDREWS,JAUNA
TURNOVER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 03:39
03:15 MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:59 FOUL by WALLACE,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 02:59 54-48 V6
GOOD FT by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE 02:59 55-48 V7
02:44 MISS 3PTR by PADELSKY,ANDREA
-- REBOUND OFF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
FOUL by LEVANE,KATHERINE 02:42
02:42 MISS FT by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:42 MISS FT by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

REBOUND DEF by DULLEA,MOLLY --
MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE 02:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
02:12 55-50 V5 GOOD LAYUP by MIGNOTT,NICOLA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by PADELSKY,ANDREA

MISS LAYUP by LEVANE,KATHERINE 01:55
01:55 BLOCK by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
-- REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA
01:49 MISS LAYUP by PADELSKY,ANDREA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

TURNOVER by LEVANE,KATHERINE

STEAL by DECASTRO-CAIN,RAE

GOOD FT by REDDISH,JENNIFER
MISS FT by REDDISH,JENNIFER

GOOD FT by DULLEA,MOLLY
MISS FT by DULLEA,MOLLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

55-52

56-52

56-54

57-54

V3

V 4

V2

V3

MISS JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA

GOOD JUMPER by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by PADELSKY,ANDREA

FOUL by PADELSKY,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by MIGNOTT,NICOLA

GOOD LAYUP by MIGNOTT,NICOLA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by SHEPPARD,HANNAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by KAUFFMAN,JEN

REBOUND DEF by SHEPPARD,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by LIVERPOOL,MELISSA



